

CITY OF SIDNEY  
25-08 BUCKEYE AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT  
BID TABULATION  
February 6, 2025

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SPEARMAN BROS. INC. SIDNEY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING COLUMBUS, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$8,715.00	\$8,715.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	1025	FT.	\$10.00	\$10,250.00	\$0.25	\$256.25	\$1.00	\$1,025.00	\$10.00	\$10,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,050.00	\$11.00	\$11,275.00
4	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	232	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$11,600.00	\$50.00	\$11,600.00	\$70.00	\$16,240.00	\$40.00	\$9,280.00	\$50.00	\$11,600.00	\$51.00	\$11,832.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	50	GAL.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	63	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	\$425.00	\$26,775.00	\$348.00	\$21,924.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	29	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$345.00	\$10,005.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$406.00	\$11,774.00
9	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	9	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
10	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	110	FT.	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$47.00	\$5,170.00
11	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	20	FT.	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	20	FT.	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00
13	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	20	FT.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00
14	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	373	FT.	\$75.00	\$27,975.00	\$75.00	\$27,975.00	\$120.00	\$44,760.00	\$85.00	\$31,705.00	\$175.00	\$65,275.00	\$115.00	\$42,895.00
15	611	8" SANITARY CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	1040	FT.	\$90.00	\$93,600.00	\$90.00	\$93,600.00	\$120.00	\$124,800.00	\$130.00	\$135,200.00	\$175.00	\$182,000.00	\$281.00	\$292,240.00
16	611	SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	5	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,575.00	\$42,875.00
17	611	SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	20	EACH	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$725.00	\$14,500.00
18	611	SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT WITH CAST-IRON COVER, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
21	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	75	FT.	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$92.00	\$6,900.00
22	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	500	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
23	832	INLET PROTECTION	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$197.00	\$394.00
24	SPEC	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	19	EACH	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$330.00	\$6,270.00
		TOTAL			\$271,975.00		\$239,993.44		\$290,000.00			\$320,835.00	\$377,475.00			\$517,944.00